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Overall Crash Summary
2019 2020 2021

preliminary
2022
to date

Fatalities

Serious Injuries

Total Crashes

3,191

18,125

746,126

3,343(+04.76%)

15,618(-13.83%)

589,816(-20.95%)

3,741(+11.91%)

16,828(+07.75%)

703,129(+19.21%)

3,455

15,934

696,763

Total Crashes By Month

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total

2019 60,585 60,236 66,939 63,358 64,835 57,621 57,648 64,563 57,478 66,132 61,065 65,666 746,126

2020 61,718 60,369 49,471 27,377 40,282 44,683 46,281 49,013 50,081 54,970 51,148 54,423 589,816

2021 51,028 50,294 60,068 58,608 59,979 58,374 58,057 59,474 59,735 63,396 60,728 63,388 703,129

2022 55,473 57,375 64,876 59,466 58,234 53,047 53,971 58,290 57,055 61,385 57,391 60,200 696,763

Fatalities By Month

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total

2019 249 283 321 279 272 253 228 244 243 233 303 283 3,191

2020 287 277 276 218 277 294 238 249 286 310 319 312 3,343

2021 307 335 345 317 331 272 300 308 279 334 294 319 3,741

2022 311 286 361 317 283 243 257 263 260 273 267 334 3,455

Serious Injuries By Month

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total

2019 1,540 1,570 1,689 1,597 1,621 1,367 1,335 1,382 1,409 1,603 1,518 1,494 18,125

2020 1,449 1,324 1,392 839 1,274 1,217 1,192 1,257 1,288 1,515 1,400 1,471 15,618

2021 1,404 1,317 1,537 1,453 1,527 1,298 1,309 1,276 1,301 1,433 1,446 1,527 16,828

2022 1,254 1,344 1,564 1,428 1,340 1,174 1,210 1,285 1,279 1,447 1,238 1,371 15,934

*Signal Four Analytics is hosted at the University of Florida. For more information please visit Signal Four website at s4.geoplan.ufl.edu,
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Total Crashes by Day of Week

Year Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Total

2019 111,417 73,066 115,076 113,451 116,053 126,316 90,747 746,126

2020 85,392 61,277 88,329 89,303 90,695 98,338 76,481 589,815

2021 102,351 73,086 105,794 106,470 106,301 119,480 89,647 703,129

2022 102,654 70,267 106,860 105,428 106,264 116,613 88,670 696,756

Fatalities By Day of Week

Year Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Total

2019 380 430 380 434 496 553 518 3,191

2020 435 442 423 411 517 587 528 3,343

2021 510 454 437 488 618 633 601 3,741

2022 452 428 423 425 507 641 579 3,455

Serious Injuries By Day of Week

Year Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Total

2019 2,476 2,452 2,437 2,508 2,952 2,835 2,465 18,125

2020 2,042 2,216 2,162 2,180 2,409 2,456 2,153 15,618

2021 2,273 2,282 2,264 2,332 2,715 2,605 2,357 16,828

2022 2,175 2,147 2,127 2,204 2,525 2,629 2,127 15,934
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Emphasis Areas 2019 2020 2021 2022
preliminary to date

Aging Road Users
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Commercial Motor Vehicle Operators
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Distracted Driving
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Drowsy and Ill Driving
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Impaired Driving
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Intersections
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Lane Departures
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Motorcyclists and Motor Scooter Riders
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Occupant Protection
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Pedestrians and Bicyclists
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Rail Crossings
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Speeding and Aggressive Driving
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Teen Drivers
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Work Zones
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

752
4,224

318
1,148

268
2,943

59
864

1,029
1,552

891
6,797

1,404
5,934

575
2,277

663
1,485

904
2,335

5
16

390
1,264

280
2,202

66
358

683
3,314

308
974

317
2,754

65
787

1,133
1,435

936
5,720

1,535
5,903

584
2,090

812
1,567

893
2,058

7
5

424
1,255

333
1,782

80
303

766
3,622

360
1,039

345
2,730

57
878

1,206
1,494

1,080
6,031

1,665
6,256

658
2,199

871
1,691

1,041
2,200

13
13

544
1,245

369
1,927

55
323

777
3,515

331
1,010

262
2,624

79
790

808
1,175

952
5,973

1,584
5,724

616
2,259

754
1,602

975
2,245

8
12

471
1,235

329
1,929

80
276
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