



FLORIDA TRAFFIC SAFETY REPORT

This report is generated by Signal Four Analytics* based on data available as of 02/05/2023 at 01:00 AM

Overall Crash Summary								
	2019	2020	2021 preliminary	2022 to date				
Fatalities	3,191	3,343(+04.76%)	3,741(+11.91%)	3,455				
Serious Injuries	18,125	15,618(-13.83%)	16,828(+07.75%)	15,934				
Total Crashes	746,126	589,816(-20.95%)	703,129 <mark>(+19.21%)</mark>	696,763				

Total Crashes By Month

Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total
2019	60,585	60,236	66,939	63,358	64,835	57,621	57,648	64,563	57,478	66,132	61,065	65,666	746,126
2020	61,718	60,369	49,471	27,377	40,282	44,683	46,281	49,013	50,081	54,970	51,148	54,423	589,816
2021	51,028	50,294	60,068	58,608	59,979	58,374	58,057	59,474	59,735	63,396	60,728	63,388	703,129
2022	55,473	57,375	64,876	59,466	58,234	53,047	53,971	58,290	57,055	61,385	57,391	60,200	696,763

🚫 Fatalities By Month

Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total
2019	249	283	321	279	272	253	228	244	243	233	303	283	3,191
2020	287	277	276	218	277	294	238	249	286	310	319	312	3,343
2021	307	335	345	317	331	272	300	308	279	334	294	319	3,741
2022	311	286	361	317	283	243	257	263	260	273	267	334	3,455

🚣 Serious Injuries By Month

Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total
2019	1,540	1,570	1,689	1,597	1,621	1,367	1,335	1,382	1,409	1,603	1,518	1,494	18,125
2020	1,449	1,324	1,392	839	1,274	1,217	1,192	1,257	1,288	1,515	1,400	1,471	15,618
2021	1,404	1,317	1,537	1,453	1,527	1,298	1,309	1,276	1,301	1,433	1,446	1,527	16,828
2022	1,254	1,344	1,564	1,428	1,340	1,174	1,210	1,285	1,279	1,447	1,238	1,371	15,934

*Signal Four Analytics is hosted at the University of Florida. For more information please visit Signal Four website at s4.geoplan.ufl.edu, or Signal Four Analytics application at signal4analytics.com, or contact Signal Four team at s4-support@ufl.edu.





FLORIDA TRAFFIC SAFETY REPORT

This report is generated by Signal Four Analytics* based on data available as of 02/05/2023 at 01:00 AM

Total Crashes by Day of Week

Year	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Total
2019	111,417	73,066	115,076	113,451	116,053	126,316	90,747	746,126
2020	85,392	61,277	88,329	89,303	90,695	98,338	76,481	589,815
2021	102,351	73,086	105,794	106,470	106,301	119,480	89,647	703,129
2022	102,654	70,267	106,860	105,428	106,264	116,613	88,670	696,756

🚫 Fatalities By Day of Week

Year	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Total
2019	380	430	380	434	496	553	518	3,191
2020	435	442	423	411	517	587	528	3,343
2021	510	454	437	488	618	633	601	3,741
2022	452	428	423	425	507	641	579	3,455

Serious Injuries By Day of Week

Year	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Total
2019	2,476	2,452	2,437	2,508	2,952	2,835	2,465	18,125
2020	2,042	2,216	2,162	2,180	2,409	2,456	2,153	15,618
2021	2,273	2,282	2,264	2,332	2,715	2,605	2,357	16,828
2022	2,175	2,147	2,127	2,204	2,525	2,629	2,127	15,934

*Signal Four Analytics is hosted at the University of Florida. For more information please visit Signal Four website at s4.geoplan.ufl.edu, or Signal Four Analytics application at signal4analytics.com, or contact Signal Four team at s4-support@ufl.edu.





FLORIDA TRAFFIC SAFETY REPORT

This report is generated by Signal Four Analytics* based on data available as of 02/05/2023 at 01:00 AM

Emphasis Areas	2019	2020	2021 preliminary	2022 to date
Aging Road Users			i j	
Fatalities Serious Injuries	752 4,224	683 3,314	766 3,622	777 3,515
Commercial Motor Vehicle Operate				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	318 1,148	308 974	360 1,039	331 1,010
Distracted Driving				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	268 2,943	317 2,754	345 2,730	262 2,624
Drowsy and III Driving				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	59 864	65 787	57 878	79 790
Impaired Driving				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	1,029 1,552	1,133 1,435	1,206 1,494	808 1,175
Intersections				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	891 6,797	936 5,720	1,080 6,031	952 5,973
Lane Departures				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	1,404 5,934	1,535 5,903	1,665 6,256	1,584 5,724
Motorcyclists and Motor Scooter F	Riders			
Fatalities Serious Injuries	575 2,277	584 2,090	658 2,199	616 2,259
Occupant Protection				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	663 1,485	812 1,567	871 1,691	754 1,602
Pedestrians and Bicyclists				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	904 2,335	893 2,058	1,041 2,200	975 2,245
Rail Crossings				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	5 16	7 5	13 13	8 12
Speeding and Aggressive Driving				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	390 1,264	424 1,255	544 1,245	471 1,235
Teen Drivers				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	280 2,202	333 1,782	369 1,927	329 1,929
Work Zones				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	66 358	80 303	55 323	80 276

*Signal Four Analytics is hosted at the University of Florida. For more information please visit Signal Four website at s4.geoplan.ufl.edu, or Signal Four Analytics application at signal4analytics.com, or contact Signal Four team at s4-support@ufl.edu.